

@
ITEM NO.76

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21885/2012

BEAUTY PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA NAG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are yet to be served, though the learned Advocate, appearing on the previous date, has undertaken to file vakalatnama on their behalf. The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for filing the necessary proof on record by the next date.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared.

List again on 12.2.2013.

|
|
|

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|

rd