

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21885/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/11/2011 in SA No. 164/2011 passed by the High Court Of Calcutta)

BEAUTY PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MIRA NAG & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondents, seeks time to file an additional affidavit and also the sketch map of the premises, currently in occupation of the respondents, giving measurement of the rooms which are being used by them.

Post on Tuesday, the 7th April, 2015. Needful be done in the meantime.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER