

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 07.04.2015

COURT NO.: 2

ITEM NO. : 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21885 of 2012

(With prayer for interim -relief)

WITH

INTERCOURTORY APPLICATION NO. ...

(Application for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application)

BEAUTY PAUL

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

MIRA NAG & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Heard.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, learned counsel for the respondents, seeks time to file an additional affidavit and also the sketch map of the premises, currently in occupation of the respondents, giving measurement of the rooms which are being used by them.

Post on Tuesday, the 7th April, 2015. Needful be done in the meantime."

It is submitted that in view of above order, counsel for the respondents has on 24.03.2015 filed additional affidavit. Copy of the same are included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 24th day of March, 2015 .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mithilesh K.Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ar/or/14-15